FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM		ER SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005) PATEN	TC		V	U.S. Paten Docket No. H	t and Trademark Office
	10	UI11	- C		
Tab serungs ローロー マーマー マーマー マーマー マーマー マーマー マーマー マーマ		•			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	<u>s Piea</u> 2			cocuments or copy	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Robert T. Gow 	f)
Brian Pierce		Name:	HerbalScien	ce, LLC	
Ionn Pierce		internal Address: Suite 200			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		Street Address: 1004 N. Collier Center Way			
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other			•		
		City:	Napies S	tate: <u>FL</u> Zi	p: <u>34110</u>
Execution Date: June 1, 2004 and June 4, 2004		Addton		sses(es) affached?	
		Addition		sses(es) anacheu :	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, th	e executi	ion date of the a	pplication is:	<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/818,439	18	Patent	No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	 Mached	? 🗌 Yes	s 🖾 NO		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6.	Total n	umber of applica	tions and patents	involved: 1
Name: Mary Anthony Merchant, Ph.D.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
internal Address;		Πε	Enclosed		
Bank of America Plaza		<u> </u>			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 5200					· ···· ····· ·····
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N E	8.	Deposi	it account numbe	er:	
		00 150	7		
	-	20-150	<u> </u>		<u>_</u>
City <u>: Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30308-2216</u>					
DO NOT US	SE TH		CE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Signature.				;	
ιA.		~			
A A A A					
Mary Anthony Merchant, Reg. No. 39,771		<u>~~</u>	Kak	June 1	10, 2004
Name of Person SigningSignature DateDate					
Total number of pages including cov	ver she	et, attachn	ments, and docume	ənts: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded w	ath requ	ured cove	ar sheet information	ם ז נס.	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. E					

÷

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 201507 10818439

1333723_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

÷

WHEREAS, we, **Robert T. Gow**, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 1004 Collier Center Way, Suite 200, Naples, FL 34110; **Brian Pierce**, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 123 Greenmeadow Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320; **John Pierce**, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 123 Greenmeadow Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320 and **William Birdsall**, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 740 West Street, Naples, FL 34108, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled **"METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS OF ARECA CATECHU"**, filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 5, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 10/818,439;

WHEREAS, **HerbalScience**, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1004 N. Collier Center Way, Suite 200, Naples, FL 34110, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **Robert T. Gow, Brian Pierce**, **John Pierce** and **William Birdsall**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **HerbalScience**, **LLC**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **HerbalScience**, **LLC**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **HerbalScience**, **LLC** and its assigns and legal representatives;

÷

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **HerbalScience**, **LLC**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **HerbalScience**, **LLC**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **HerbalScience**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on April 5, 2004 (the filing date of the above-referenced patent application).

Dated: June 1, 2004

Robert T. Gow

STATE OF <u>Jlanda</u> Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{F(u, da}$, on this day of $\underline{f(u, da}$, 2004, personally appeared Robert T. Gow, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



NOTAŘÝ PUÉL

My Commission Expires: June 9, 2004

Dated: 4 June 2004

Brian Proces

÷

Brian Pierce

STATE OF CAL, FOR AN A

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of CAL, FORNIA, on this <u>4</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2004, personally appeared <u>BRITE PIERCE</u>, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



My Commission Expires: OLF. 29, 2006

Vie to him Dated: 4 Jul 2004 John Pierce

÷

STATE OF <u>Californic</u> Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Californic</u>, on this <u>4</u>^{II} day of <u>fune</u>, 2004, personally appeared <u>Johno Pierce</u>, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and



(SEAL)

Menze J. Wrinlay_____

My Commission Expires: 4/26/07

1323943_1 DOC

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 014757 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 06/21/2004